The study was conducted by 13 different doctors in 13 different locations across the United States. 
Patients who participated received up to four treatments with SCULPTRA at four- to nine-week 
intervals. Each patient was monitored for 24 months following the initial treatment to measure the 
effects of the treatments. One hundred four (104) patients completed the study. For each patient, 
the amount of product used was based on their individual needs. 

Each patient was evaluated by a doctor other than one who had performed the treatment, in order 
to objectively measure improvements in appearance over 24 months.